Net statement of financial position exposure  (1,437.77)  (81.67)  (1.12)

157

Rubicon Research Limited
(Formerly known as Rubicon Research Private Limited)
CIN : U73100MH1999PLC119744
Notes to the Restated Consolidated Financial Information
All amounts are ₹ in millions unless otherwise stated (0 represents amount less than 0.005 million)

Particulars  As at 31 March 2023
 USD  Euro  Others

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  223.95  0.14  0.05
Trade Receivables  1,045.40  3.29  -

Financial liabilities
Trade Payables  34.75  37.88  0.01
Current Borrowings  1,267.60  -  -

Net statement of financial position exposure  (33.00)  (34.45)  0.04

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars at March 31 would have affected the measurement of financial
instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

30 June 2025  Profit or (loss)  Equity, net of tax
1% movement  Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening
USD  (29.48)  29.48  (22.06)  22.06
EUR (0.72) 0.72 (0.54) 0.54
Others - - - -

30 June 2024  Profit or (loss)  Equity, net of tax
1% movement  Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening
USD  (7.32)  7.32  (5.48)  5.48
EUR  (0.45)  0.45  (0.33)  0.33
Others  (0.01)  0.01  (0.01)  0.01

31 March 2025  Profit or (loss)  Equity, net of tax
1% movement  Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening
USD  (8.83) 8.83  (6.61) 6.61
EUR  (2.19)  2.19  (1.64)  1.64
Others  (0.04)  0.04  (0.03)  0.03

31 March 2024  Profit or (loss)  Equity, net of tax
1% movement  Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening
USD  (14.38)  14.38  (10.76)  10.76
EUR  (0.82)  0.82  (0.61)  0.61
Others  (0.01)  0.01  (0.01)  0.01

31 March 2023  Profit or (loss)  Equity, net of tax
1% movement  Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening
USD  (0.33)  0.33  (0.25)  0.25
EUR  (0.34)  0.34  (0.26)  0.26
Others  0.00  (0.00)  0.00  (0.00)

	 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair values of
fixed interest bearing financial assets or borrowings because of fluctuations in the interest rates, if such assets/borrowings are measured at fair value through
profit or loss. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing borrowings will fluctuate because of fluctuations
in the interest rates.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk